hnmlets ",.s only womr;n, children and old men were found. 
Tht; dearch was cont5.nl1ed and was completed at 1.44OH with 
three more VCS being forwarded to the Collection point. 
Mopping up operations were commenced against tunnels and 
caves~ l>rith engineers using five hundred twenty eight 
( .528) pounds rd C-4 ~estroying eight ( 8) large bunker 
t;,;pe tunnel shelt.ers .with multiple entrances and about 
eight (9) small one (1) man shelters. At l5JOH the 
CO:r::lpaI"Y moved to the beach tor recovery. by helicopter 
'I<:~1ich commenced at 161.5H and was cOl'Ilpleted about 164.5H.